
AMENDMENT NO. ONE TO CONTRACT NO. 29887 2 9 8 8 7 
RE: Renewal No. One of Contract No. 29887 (PA-00307) to Furnish and Deliver Paramedic 

Emergency Medical Supplies for the City of Long Beach (BPFD07000010) 

This Amendment to Contract No. 29887 is made and entered as of October 24, 2007 by and between the 
CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Tri-Anim Health Services Inc. (Contractor) 

. Contract No. 29887 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or 
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment: - 

X . 1. The term is extended to January 12,2009. 

- .  X 2.$90,000.00 has been added to the 1"renewaI term for a'total ("not to exceed") arnoint of $180,000.00 

3. Prices during this period shall remain firm. 

4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and 
incorporated herein by this reference. 

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and 
incorporated herein by this reference. 

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by - %. 

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this 

8. The locations identified on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this 

reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract. 

reference, are hereby added to the Contract. 

. 

, 

-. . 9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are enclosed as Addendum No. 1. 

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed and remain in 
full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above. 

CONTRACTOR: 

Attach Notarv if Out-of-State Contractor 

(Signature) 
e 

h P , L T B e -  
(Print / Type Name) 

g- A/HJSSS /& ?$ , cf=a 8 S G i  + 

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH: 

Approved as to form: 
ROBERT E. SHANNON, City Attorney 

By: 
City Manager 



Long Beach, CA W5769, XLOB, #PA-00307 EMS Supplies, 1-12-07 to 1-12-08, no freight, 2 renewals _ _  ~- 
~ - Renewal 1/13/08-1/12/09 

Page I of 2 11/6/2007 

_ _ _  



Long Beach, -- CA #45769, -~ XLOB, #PA-00307 EMS Supplies, 1-12-07 _____ --- to 1-12-08, - no freight, p - ~ -  2 renewals 

$2:96-- $2.96 ~ o O O % i -  

- -~ 

-r-- - 

Renewal 1/13/08-1/12/09 
EMS# Description THS P a r t F -  Price ~ Price u O ~ s e %  1 r-- -- - 

I 
~ _ _ -  37 "SH~PS-TAINER,4.7QT,RED,2HANDL - ' 520-1 84EA 

, - - -  - 
533-MS-25058 , $56 50'- $56.501 0 00% 
533-MS-25058EA $1.13 $1.13! 0 00%1 __ --- 

$140.00 $140.00 0 OO%, 
0 00%' $2.80 ~ -- $2.80; _ _  

533-MS-SHOO1 B $0.90 $0.90 0 00% 
0 00% 
0 00% 

r-- -~ 
533-MS-BS0033 
533-MS-BS0033EA -- 

~~ 

,~ - 

102 YANK&JERm,W/CONTROL,50/CA - -~ 5331MS-YKIO $22.50 - $22.50 -- 

7 -  
X i 2  I YAN KAU E R, BULB , W/CO NTROL -_______- 5 3 M A - p  $0.45 $0.45, 

Page 2 of 2 

p- _ _  . - - ~~ 

- - - 87-AF2040M-B $85.20 ~- $85.20 0.00% 7 5 R E S  U SI PED hFR l  C ,AI R F L m ,  1 OlCA 
75 RESUS,PEDIATRIC,AIRFW _---p,-p- 

76 RESUS,INFANT,AIRFLOW,I o/cA- 87-AF3040MB $85.20 $85.20 0.00% - - - 

76R=US, ~ _ _ _ _ _  I N - F A T M R F L O W p  ~- ~~~ 

--- ~~~ 

0.00% 

$852 $8.52 0.00% 

- __ - - . __ 87-AF2040MBa $852 $8.52 

87-AF3040MBEA 
--____ 

- - -~  - - ~ p ~ _ _ _ _  - 

1 1 /6/2007 


